
The Prayer
Dear God,

When I am finding something difficult,
help me to reach inside and be more determined.

Help me realise that being determined
will help me throughout my life.
Amen
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School News

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Joel, Karolina, Harry

Kingslee, Attilio, William

Year 1 – Olivia, Evan, Alice
Aleksas, Oscar, Kal-El

Year 2 – Frankie, Aiden, Mariella
Mickey, Lilly D, Rebecca

Year 3 – Xavier, Hartley, Florence
Freddie, Edie, Poppy

Year 4 – Ruby, Georgia, Leo
Ava, Honour, Lincoln

Year 5 – Harvey, Megan, Tom
Anna, Olivia S, Olivia D

Year 6 – Stan, Oskar, Flo
Isaac M, Isla, Ted

Message from the Headteacher
I am writing to inform you that Mrs Sauvagnargues will
be leaving us at Easter. Sarah has been an
outstanding teacher and a wonderful friend and will
be missed by all staff, governors, parents and
children. Sarah is leaving us to start a new life in
Cirencester and will be spending her time renovating
her new home. We will miss Sarah very much, but we
couldn’t be happier for her and wish her and Roger a
fantastic new life together.

Reception Class welcomed parents into their
classroom on Monday, for their second Reading Café.
Parents enjoyed a cup of tea and shared books with
the children.
On Wednesday, Year 3 & 4 attended the Ball Skills
Tournament at Chipping Norton School. The children
had a wonderful time taking part in a variety of
activities and many were
chosen, by Sports Leaders,
for Sporting Champions.
Mrs Woolley and all the
staff said what a credit to
our school they were. Well done Year 3 and 4!

Have a safe and happy half term.
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World Book Day
On Thursday 5th March it is World Book Day. On this day, children are invited to come dressed up as a
book character of their choice. Throughout this week, all classes will be inviting parents to a morning reading
cafe which will run from 8:50-9:20am. Each Key stage will be running their cafes on the following days:

Reception: Monday 2nd March     Year 1 and 2: Tuesday 3rd March

Year 3 and 4: Wednesday 4th March    Year 5 and 6: Thursday 5th March

From Mrs Sauvagnargues
It’s with a heavy heart that I will be leaving Holy Trinity
at Easter. HT has been a huge part of my life for the
past 12 years and I have loved every part of it. I will
cherish the memories that I have and I am thankful to
all the pupils and staff that I have had the pleasure to
teach and work alongside. Holy Trinity is a very special
school, that I am proud to have sent my own children
to and had the opportunity to work at.

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/


Dates for Autumn Term

HALF TERM 17th – 21st February

Wednesday 26th February Ash Wednesday Mass 9.15am

Thursday 27th February Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Checks

Thursday 5th March World Book Day

Monday 9th March Year 3 & 4 Wow Day to Harry Potter World

Thursday 12th March
Reception Eye Tests

Year 5 & 6 Wow Day to Harry Potter World

Saturday 14th March First Reconciliation for First Holy Communion Children 11am

Monday 15th March St Patrick’s Day Assembly 9.10am

Friday 20th March Reception’s Mothering Sunday Assembly 9.10am

Thursday 26th March Year 6 Yenworthy Residential Parents’ Meeting

Friday 27th March Family Bingo

Tuesday 31st March Easter Production 6pm – Years 3 & 4 Change of Date

Friday 3rd April School Closes for Easter at 12.05pm

Friday 8th May New Bank Holiday for 2019

Friday 15th May Family Quiz Night New Date

Monday 18th May Year 6 Residential to Yenworthy

HALF TERM 25th –29th May

Saturday 6th June Summer Fete

Wednesday 17th - Friday 19th June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Sunday 28th June Chastleton House Afternoon Teas

Friday 3rd July Sports Day

Tuesday 7th July Reception Trip to Hill End

Friday 10th July PTA Summer Disco

Monday 13th July Year 6 End of School Production

Friday 17th July School Closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


